CITY COUNCIL MINUTES CITY OF MAYFIELD, KENTUCKY

October 25, 2023

The City Council of the City of Mayfield, Kentucky, met in a special meeting on October 25, 2023, at 4:33 p.m. at the Purchase Area Development District. There were present Mayor Kathy O'Nan, Fire Chief, Ambulance Director & Community Development Coordinator Jeremy Creason, Public Works Director Aaron Blount and City Clerk Karen Wilson.

Council members present were as follows:

Justin Carrico
John Poole
Johnny Jackson
Jana Adams
Brad Rodgers
Derrick Parrott
Lauren Carr

۸ + + a a + .

Mayor Kathy O'Nan opened the city council meeting.

Councilmember Justin Carrico led the council in prayer.

Mayor Kathy O'Nan led the council in the pledge to the American flag.

NEW BUSINESS

On a motion by Carrico, seconded by Rodgers, with all those present saying aye and with none saying nay, council approved **Resolution 10-4-23** a resolution "recognizing that the City Council of the City of Mayfield, Kentucky, has approved the plans as submitted by Riley Architects in conjunction with Brandstetter Carroll, Inc. for the City's Public Works facility." Motion passed unanimously.

On a motion by Adams, seconded by Parrott, with all those present saying aye and with none saying nay, council approved **Resolution 10-5-2**3 a resolution "recognizing that the City Council of the City of Mayfield, Kentucky, has approved the plans as submitted by Riley Architects in conjunction with Brandstetter Carroll, Inc. for the Mayfield Fire Department Station #1." Motion passed unanimously.

Mayor Kathy O'Nan announced the formation of a TIF Committee consisting of the following council members: Nate Cox, Brad Rodgers, Barry McDonald, Lauren Carr and Derrick Parrott.

With no further business to come before the Council, on a motion by Jackson, seconded by Rodgers, the meeting was adjourned at 4:39 p.m.

1 mmma. . . . d

Attest.	Approved.	
Karen Wilson, City Clerk	Kathy S O'Nan, Mayor	
City of Mayfield, Kentucky	City of Mayfield, Kentucky	